AGENDA

GREENE COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY

Monday, June 17, 2024

The Greene County Commission will hold a Public Hearing beginning at 5:30 p.m. concerning the proposed FY 2024-2025 Greene County Budget prior to the scheduled County Commission Meeting

The Greene County Commission will meet in regular session at the Greene County Courthouse on Monday, June 17, 2024, beginning at 6:00 p.m. in the Criminal Courtroom

Call to Order

*Invocation – Commissioner Lisa Anderson *Pledge to Flag – Commissioner Larkin Clemmer

Proclamations

- A Proclamation for Great Outdoors Month, June 2024
- A Proclamation for June Dairy Month, June 2024
- A Proclamation for Tennessee Beef Month, July 2024
- A Joint Proclamation for Gifts for Kids Christmas in July Month, July 2024
- A Proclamation for Korean War Veterans Day, July 27, 2024

Public Hearing

- Public Hearing on Rezoning- Resolution A
- Public Hearing on Rezoning- Resolution B
- Public Hearing on Amending the Greene County Zoning Resolutions to Regulate Short Term Rentals-Resolution C
- Public Hearing on Adopting an Emergency Moratorium on Campgrounds/RV Parks- Resolution D

Approval of Prior Minutes

Reports

- Veterans Report
- Board of Education Financial Report
- Solid Waste Department Report
- Committee Minutes

Election of Notaries

Old Business

Resolutions

- A. Consideration of A Resolution to Rezone Certain Territory Owned by Maribel and Timothy Anderson from A-1, General Agriculture District to B-1, Neighborhood Business District, within the Unincorporated Territory of Greene County, Tennessee (Exhibit A)
- B. Consideration of A Resolution to Rezone Certain Territory Owned by Robert Turner from A-1, General Agriculture District to M-1, Industrial District, within the Unincorporated Territory of Greene County, Tennessee (Exhibit A)
- C. Consideration of A Resolution to Amend the Greene County Zoning Resolution to Regulate Short Term Rentals within the Unincorporated Territory of Greene County, Tennessee
- D. Consideration of A Resolution Adopting an Emergency Moratorium on Campgrounds/RV Parks within the Unincorporated Territory of Greene County, Tennessee

- E. Consideration of A Resolution to Amend the Greene County Schools Budget for changes in Revenues & Expenditures for the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 (The General Purpose School Fund)
- F. Consideration of A Resolution to Amend the Greene County Schools Budget for changes in Revenues & Expenditures for the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 (The General Purpose School Fund)
- G. Consideration of A Resolution to Amend the 2023-2024 Fiscal Year Greene County Schools School Nutrition Budget
- H. Consideration of A Resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body Fixing the Tax Levy in Greene County, Tennessee for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2024
- Consideration of A Resolution making Appropriations for the Various Funds, Departments, Institutions, Offices and Agencies of Greene County, Tennessee, for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2024, and Ending June 30, 2025
- J. Consideration of A Resolution making Appropriations to Nonprofit Organizations of Greene County, Tennessee for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2024, and Ending June 30, 2025
- K. Consideration of A Resolution to Declare County Owned Property Surplus, Obsolete, or Unusable Pursuant to T.C.A. § 5-14-108 (Exhibit A)

Other Business

Adjournment

Closing Prayer - Commissioner Chase Murray

GREENE COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING INFORMATION

THE NEXT COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING WILL BE MONDAY, JULY 15, 2024

**THE DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF RESOLUTIONS FOR THE NEXT COMMISSION MEETING IS WEDNESDAY, JULY 3, 2024, AT 12:00 P.M. **

GREENE COUNTY GOVERNMENT HOLIDAY CLOSURES

THE ANNEX AND COURTHOUSE WILL BE CLOSED WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2024, FOR THE JUNETEENTH HOLIDAY

THE ANNEX AND COURTHOUSE WILL BE CLOSED THURSDAY, JULY 4, 2024, FOR THE JULY 4TH HOLIDAY